FORM PTO-1619A	04-21-	2004		U.S. Department of Patent and Trader			
RE	102726		SHEET	1	760-321		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	1.			Security Agreement Change of Name Other by U.S. Government) Secret File	22141 U.S. PTO 10/824207		
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Lawrence BURDETT Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) William P. SAPPENFIELI Name (line 2)	101829 D, Sr.		dditional nan	0 Exect	s attached ution Date 4/08/2004 ution Date 4/01/2004		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) D&PL Technology Holding Name (line 2) a Delaware limited liability Address (line 1) PO Box 157 Address (line 2) One Cotton Row Address (line 3) Scott, MS 38772		☐ Mark if ad	dditional nan		e recorded ent and the party is not in the U.S., of domestic		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad Name: Robert J. Jondle Address (line 1): Jondle & Associates P. Address (line 2): 9085 E. Mineral Circle Address (line 3): Suite 200 Address (line 4): Centennial, CO 80112			Enter	for the First Receiving F	Party only.		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

00000062 10824207 https://doi.org/10.0000062

d FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0668

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2		artment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Name: Robert J. Jondle Address (line 1): Jondle & Associates P.C. Address (line 2): 9085 E. Mineral Circle Address (line 3): Suite 200 Address (line 4): Centennial, CO 80112		Area Code and Telephone No	umber: 303/799-6444		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments	es of the attached co	onveyance document	1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number of	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property)		
Patent Application Number(s):	ı	Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a napplication was signed by the first named exec		on, enter the date the patent	04/08/2004		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned					
Number of Properties		Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. 1		
Fee Amount	Fe	e Amount for Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Method of Payment:					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the cas indicated herein. Robert J. Jondle, Reg. No. 33,915 Name of Person Signing		Charges to deposit account a			

PATENT REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LAWRENCE BURDETT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1937 Camino Real Drive, Casa Grande, AZ 85222 and WILLIAM P. SAPPENFIELD, SR. a citizen of the United States, residing at 115 Mango Cove, Leesburg, FL 34748, are the inventors of an invention in COTTON CULTIVAR 02T57R which was filed with the US Patent Office on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at PO Box 157, One Cotton Row, Scott, Mississippi 38772, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said LAWRENCE BURDETT and WILLIAM SAPPENFIELD have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said D&PL TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0670